## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed House Bill No. 697 by Representative Magee

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 5, change "R.S. 40:1046(C)(2)(h)" to "R.S. 40:1046(C)(2)(d), (e), and (h)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, delete lines 7 through 10 and insert the following:
- 5 "Any rules published by the Louisiana Board of Pharmacy on or before
  6 January 1, 2016, that describe the pharmacist as dispensing medical
  7 marijuana based on a physician's prescription should be repromulgated to
  8 indicate that the physician is "recommending" use of therapeutic marijuana."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 10 On page 3, at the end of line 21, insert the following:
- "<u>The board shall consider the status of an applicant as a minority-, woman-,</u>
   or veteran-owned business as a primary factor in awarding a license."
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 14 On page 3, line 28, delete "two thousand five hundred" and insert "four thousand"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 16 On page 4, at the end of line 4, delete "two" and insert "four"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 18 On page 4, line 5, delete "<u>five hundred</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 4, line 11, delete "two thousand five hundred" and insert "four thousand"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 17, line 9, change "R.S. 40:1046(C)(2)(h)" to "R.S. 40:1046(C)(2)(d), (e), and (h)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 24 On page 17, line 15, change "Board of Pharmacy" to "Department of Health"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 26 On page 17, line 16, change "Board of Pharmacy" to "Department of Health"